

ITEM NO. 19

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 22199/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2012 in CWP No.22916/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22347 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22539 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Udit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 32267 of 2011.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|
|