

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22252/2011

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25389 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25390 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25391 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25393 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26412 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26413 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26414 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32267 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33885 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33887 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33889 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3479 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia

Mr. Kuldip Singh

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reeta Dewapuri, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan

contd.....2

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas

Mr. P.N. Puri

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale

Dr. Kailash Chand

Mr. Tarun Gupta

Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.

Ms. Satwinder Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Urvashi, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, adv.

Mr. M.K. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 25391/2011

Learned Counsel for the contesting Respondent submits that inspite of last chance granted, the petitioner has not filed copy of the pleadings till now. The learned Counsel for the petitioner has also not taken steps to bring on record Lrs of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and fresh steps against Respondent No. 14 in correct address.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner who was directed to take steps against the Respondent No. 1 and 42 by order dated 15.10.2012 to take steps against the LRs of deceased Respondents also has not taken steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution.

Contd.....3

ITEM NO.20

-3-

SLP(C)No. 22252/2011

Respondent No 15 is reported to be dead. Learned Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to bring on record the LRs of deceased Respondents in all other cases. The served Respondents are granted four more weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List on 18.3.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

j