

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22252/2011

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25389 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25390 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25391 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25393 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26412 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26413 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26414 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28724 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32267 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33885 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33887 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33889 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3479 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 526 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6672 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6673 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6674 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6675 of 2012

(With office report)

...2/-

Item No.22

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 6676 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 685 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 687 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla,Adv.
Ms. Pooja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Ms. Urvashi Arora,Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.22252/2011 Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an application to bring the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 15 on record.

...3/-

Item No.22 : 3 :

In all other remaining cases await return of notice of the unserved respondents. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 7.5.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|