

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . K . H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22252/2011

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

HANSRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11355 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11356 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11358 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25393 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32267 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh

Ms. Kavita Wadia

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand

Mr. Prem Prakash

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

c o n t d 2

S.L.P.(C) No.22252/2011

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.15.

As far as the SLP(C) No.25393/11 is concerned the Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to comply with the terms of the office report, that is, to take appropriate steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 5,7,11 and 12.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

S.L.P.(C) Nos.11355,11356 & 11358/2011

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents. The served respondents may file the counter affidavit within a period of two weeks in case they choose to do so.

S.L.P.(C) No.32267/2011

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time as last chance for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 and 10. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List again on 21.07.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

SB