

SECTION IV B Chamber Matter
Listed on 28.08.2015
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 4
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 7

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 32267 OF
2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Daan Singh & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge(In Chambers) on 11.02.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"No one appears for the petitioner.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on the unserved respondents as per Office Report dated 12.11.2014."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any step for service of notice on unserved respondents so far.

The default of the petitioner is listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate
208, C. K. Daphtari Block,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh