

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11356/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/05/2012  
in CWP No. 4734/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARWAN KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For directions and office report)

Date : 23/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave,Adv.  
Mr. Seeta Ram Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been submitted that the main matter i.e. Civil  
Appeal No. 213 of 2013 has already been heard, argued and the  
judgement has been reserved.

In these circumstances, IA No. 2 is rejected.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.11.24  
15:35:05 IST  
Reason:

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar