

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32267/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 685/2013  
SLP(C) No. 687/2013  
SLP(C) No. 5912/2013  
SLP(C) No. 11358/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.  
  
Mr.K.K.Mahalik,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.32267/2011  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2016.01.05

Service of notice is complete on the respondents, but no one has  
16:37:50 TLT  
Reason:  
entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be  
processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

.....2

ITEM NO.21 -2-

SLP(C) No. 685/2013

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the  
respondent No.34.  
SLP(C) No. 687/2013

The respondent No.4 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the  
petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application  
for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

SLP(C) No. 5912/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 11358/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.7 within four weeks.

List the matters again on 24.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB