

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22252/2011

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25389/2011

SLP(C) No. 25390/2011

SLP(C) No. 25391/2011

SLP(C) No. 25393/2011

SLP(C) No. 28724/2011

SLP(C) No. 32267/2011

SLP(C) No. 33885/2011

SLP(C) No. 33887/2011

SLP(C) No. 33889/2011

SLP(C) No. 3479/2012

SLP(C) No. 6672/2012

SLP(C) No. 6673/2012

SLP(C) No. 6674/2012

SLP(C) No. 6675/2012

SLP(C) No. 6676/2012

SLP(C) No. 26413/2012

SLP(C) No. 685/2013

SLP(C) No. 687/2013

SLP(C) No. 5912/2013

SLP(C) No. 11358/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.K.Mahalik,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

.....2

Mr.K.K.Mahalik,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.  
Mr.Himanshu Gupta,adv/  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.  
Mr.Puneet Varshney,Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.  
Mr.Raunaq Dutt,Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.  
Mr.Shish Pal Laler,Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave,Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.22252 & 28724/2011

Ld.counsel for the appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.25389/2011

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.1-5, 14, 23 & 25-27 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

.....3

SLP(C) Nos.25390,33885, 33887 & 33889/2011

All the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.25391/2011

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondent No.41 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No.25393/2011

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondent Nos.5,7,11 & 12 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No.32267/2011

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.3479/2012

Ld.counsel for all the respondents has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.6672/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.2,3,9,15,20 & 22-24 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.6673/2012 & SLP(C) No.6676/2012

Being complete matters, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.6674/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.8 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.6675/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.26413/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.9,11,14-15 & 20 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.685/2013

The respondent No.34 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

SLP(C) No.687/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is granted to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased respondent No.4.

SLP(C) No.5912/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.8 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.11358/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the dasti proof in respect of the respondent No.7 which is not proper. Hence, Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.7 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner

within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the concerned District Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

List the matter again on 18.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

*SB*