

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25391/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2010 in LPA No. 10/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARUP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 03/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv. (Not Present)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioners even on the second call.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed in default and for non-prosecution qua deceased respondent no.41.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master