

tITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25393/2011
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and office report)

Date : 09/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for proposed Lr. nos. 5(i) to 5(v), 11(i) and 11(iii) of deceased respondent nos. 5 and 11 despite due service. Await service of notice in respect of proposed Lrs. Nos. 7(i) to 7(iii) of deceased respondent no. 7.

As per the tracking report, notice issued to proposed Lr No. 11(ii) of deceased respondent no. 11 has been received back with postal remarks 'Expired'. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take steps to bring on record the Lrs. of the above said respondent within four weeks' time.

As per the tracking report, notice issued to proposed Lr Nos. 12(i) to 12(iii) has been received back with postal remarks 'Door locked'. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to furnish fresh particulars of the said Lrs. within four weeks' time and shall also take fresh steps for service of notice on them within the same period. Notice thereafter, be issued.

-2-

List again on 08.12.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

JG