

SECTION IV B

Listed on.09.11.2016

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 5  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 25393  
OF 2011.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Ors. ....Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
Pradeep Kumar & Ors. ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 16.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Delay in depositing the cost is condoned.

Issue notice on application for substitution etc."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to proposed Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 5, 7, 11 and 12 by Regd. A.D. Post on 29.09.2016. As per tracking report service position is as follows:-

1. Proposed Lr. Nos.5(i)-5(v) - Delivered at Kharar
2. Proposed Lr. Nos.7(i)-7(iii) - Delivered at Sanghol
3. Proposed Lr. Nos.11(i) & 11(iii)- Delivered at Morinda
4. Proposed Lr. Nos.11(ii) - Expired
5. Proposed Lr. Nos.12(i)-12(iii) - Undelivered

It is also submitted that neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from proposed Lr Nos. 5(i)-5(v), 7(i)-7(iii) and 11(iii). Unserved cover containing notice has been received back from Respondent No. 11(ii) with remarks 'Expired' and from Respondent Nos. 12(i) to 12(iii) with remarks 'Door

Locked.'

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 08th day November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
208, C.K. Daphtari Block  
Supreme Court of India
2. Dr. Kailash Chand , Adv.  
Library-2, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty