

matter on 13.07.2016, when the following order was passed:-.

“ SLP(C) No. 25391/2011 - Appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

In all other matters numbered above, the office report indicates that although by order dated 18.4.2016 of this Court four weeks time as last chance was given to the Learned Counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 24.2.2016 in respect of all the unserved respondents, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for issuance of show cause notice to Respondent No. 8.

The office report on default for not taking steps for issuance of show cause notice to Respondent No. 8 is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).

Dated this the 10th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
312, M.C. Setalvad,
Lawyer's Chamber, Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
57, Lawyer's Chamber
Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty